CORRIGENDUM No: 6

to the Tender Dossier

PUBLICATION REF: EUROPEAID/137100/DH/SUP/RS SUBJECT: ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE REACTION IN EMERGENCY SITUATIONS LOCATION – SERBIA

The following alterations are made to the Tender Dossier:

Part A - Instructions to Tenderers

2. Timetable

The former text:

	DATE	TIME*
Clarification meeting	Meeting 18/11/2016	Meeting 14:00 EUD
Site visit Lot 3	14/11/2016-17/11/2016	Visit: 10:00-14:00
Deadline for requesting clarifications from the Contracting Authority	04/05/2017	16:00
Last date on which clarifications are issued by the Contracting Authority	15/05/2017	-
Deadline for submission of tenders	26/05/2017	12:00
Tender opening session	26/05/2017	15:00
Notification of award to the successful tenderer	June 2017	-
Signature of the contract	June 2017	-

^{*} All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority

Shall read as new text:

	DATE	TIME*
Clarification meeting	Meeting 18/11/2016	Meeting 14:00 EUD
Site visit Lot 3	14/11/2016-17/11/2016	Visit: 10:00-14:00

³ Provisional date

Deadline for requesting clarifications from the Contracting Authority	02/05/2017	16:00
Last date on which clarifications are issued by the Contracting Authority	22/05/2017	
Deadline for submission of tenders	02/06/2017	12:00
Tender opening session	02/06/2017	15:00
Notification of award to the successful tenderer	June 2017	-
Signature of the contract	June 2017	-

^{*} All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority

10. Submission of tenders

The former text:

10.3 All tenders must be received at the above address before the deadline 26/05/2017 at 12:00, by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by the Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia or its representative.

Shall read as new text:

10.3 All tenders must be received at the above address before the deadline 02/06/2017 at 12:00, by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by the Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia or its representative.

19. Opening of tenders

The former text:

19.2 The tenders will be opened in public session on 26/05/2017 at 15:00 in the premises of the Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia, Vladimira Popovica Street 40, GTC Avenue Building Block 19a, 11070 New Belgrade, Republic of Serbia by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request.

Shall read as new text:

19.2 The tenders will be opened in public session on 02/06/2017 at 15:00 in the premises of the Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia, Vladimira Popovica Street 40, GTC Avenue Building Block 19a, 11070 New Belgrade, Republic of Serbia by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request.

³ Provisional date

ANNEX II: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & ANNEX III: TECHNICAL OFFER

SECTION 2: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

LOT 3: Development of remote supervision and control systems for the medium voltage distribution grid in the area of Elektrosrbija Kraljevo

The technical data schedule (L3_Techspec_techoffer.doc) shall include the updated document:

S3_L3_09 TDS_12kV 2P VT.doc S3_L3_10 TDS_24kV 2P VT.doc S3_L3_12 TDS_CB-MD 10kV.doc S3_L3_13 TDS_CB-MD 35kV.doc S3_L3_30TDS_RECLOSER 10kV.doc S3_L3_31 TDS_RECLOSER 20kV.doc S3_L3_32 TDS_RECLOSER 35kV.doc S3_L3_41 TDS_CB-MD 20kV.doc

The above document is attached to the corrigendum as annex.

All other terms and conditions of the Tender Dossier remain unchanged.